REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **K-12 Education Budget** recommends **HB 2615** be amended as recommended by the House Committee on K-12 Education Budget as reported in the Journal of the House on February 21, 2022, and the bill, as printed as Substitute for HB 2615, be further amended on page 1, by striking all in lines 14 through 36;

By striking all on pages 2 through 10;

On page 11, by striking all in lines 1 through 39; in line 41, by striking "20" and inserting "2";

On page 13, in line 13, by striking all after the period; by striking all in line 14;

On page 16, in line 2, after "district" by inserting "as provided in this section."; in line 16, by striking "at any time during the school year" and inserting "(b) (1) A school district shall allow a nonresident student to enroll in and attend the schools of the school district if such student submits a nonresident student transfer application prior to September 10 of the school year such student seeks to enroll in and attend the schools of the district"; in line 18, by striking "20" and inserting "2"; in line 19, after the period by inserting "A school district may allow any nonresident student who submits a nonresident student transfer application on or after September 10 to enroll in and attend the schools of the school district pursuant to the policies adopted pursuant to section 2, and amendments thereto."; in line 32, by striking "20" and inserting "2"; in line 41, by striking "20" and inserting "2"; in line 43, by striking all after "(1)";

On page 17, by striking all in lines 1 through 10; in line 11, by striking "(2)"; in line 14, by striking "20" and inserting "2"; in line 20, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines

21 through 23; in line 27, by striking "January, April, July and"; in line 31, by striking "each first day of January, April, July and October" and inserting "August 1 of each year";

On page 18, in line 15, by striking "20" and inserting "2";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 20, by striking all in lines 32 through 43;

By striking all on pages 21 through 29;

On page 30, by striking all in lines 1 through 10; in line 12, by striking the second comma and inserting "and"; also in line 12, by striking all after "72-3125";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking all after the first semicolon; by striking all in lines 2 through 6; in line 7, by striking "classroom;"; in line 9, by striking the fifth comma and inserting "and"; in line 10, by striking "and 72-5134 and K.S.A. 2021 Supp. 79-32,117"; and the bill be passed as amended.